
-", 

• 

• 

• 

CA-20 

PUBLIC t1rILITlfS OOroSSI<l~ OF 'lHE SI'A'IE OF CllLI FOONIA 

OOOOSSI<ll NNIS«« & OO{fILINl:}; DIVISI(l1 
~ter Utilities Braoch 

RESOLUTION 

RESCK.m'I<l1 10. W-3533 
Deoerrher 19, 1990 

(RES. W-3533) pmx;ro;/E t~ o.:t·~NN (PM::). OODER 
Avn-r:ruznlJ AN OFfSE:l' RATE llCREASE POC'U£lllJ 
$2,409 OR 2.6% AOOITICtUlli MiM.JAL Rf.VDM: 

By Mvice Letter 16, filed tbvarber 13, 1990, POC requests autffirity utder 
Section VI of ~ral Order 96-A and Section 454 of tOO Public Utilities 
Cede to i.n:::rease rates to of fset t ( 1) an $827 i.n:::rease in prrchased ~r 
cost arrl (2) a $1,581 i.n:::rease in p.m:;hased ",-ater cost. PM:: serves al:oJt 
397 rretered custarers in two areas of Penngxove ard vicinity, Sort::rM Coonty. 

~ present rates beca.-re effective on recarber 21, 1987 p.rrsuant to Decision 
(D.) 87-11-054, dlted t~r 13, 1987 "'hlch granted a gereral rate 
in::rease of $1,120 or 1.23% in ad:::litional annual revenue. In D.87-11-054, 
the CbrnnUssion found a rate of return of IO.2S%_reasonable for 1988. 

PM:: p.rrchases its p::JWer fran Pacific Gas ani Electric CaTpany ani ",-ater fran 
the Son::Ina County water ~rq. 'lte offset ircrease requested herein is 
prim:rrily for tOO p..up:>Se of recovering in rates, on a cbllar-for-<bllar 
basis, ~ i.n:::reases in p.rrchased p7tJer ard p..rrchased "''ater costs that have 
occurred sioce tOO present rates becaTe ef feeti ve. 'Ile requested in::::rease 
would rot result in a rate of return greater than last auth:>rize:l for FW:;. 

Service is satisfactory. In D.87-U-OS4 tl'e Ccmn.ission ordered the utility 
to UJrlertake a carprehensive intJrovarent progra'l\ to correct serious 
deficieocies in the .... -ater systan. 'fte Water Utilities Brarch (Braoch) \o1ill 
tb:>roughly reviEW PM:;'s progress in this area in ~ utility's current 
~ral rate iocrease request filed on O:::tober 5, 1990. 

P~ has rot experieoced any reductions in its source of ...... ater suWly during 
the current drought and as a result has not adopted any \<;ater conservation 
rreasures. 'I11e utility has declaraj its intention to develop a \o.-ater 
conservation progra'l1, .... hlch is ooing revi~ ~ the Braoch in tOO utility'S 
current gereral rate case filing. 

Pi~ rrailed a ootice of this ircrease request to its custarers on O:::~r 5, 
1990. tb protest or corresfOrdence has been re::eived. 

'lhe increase \o.hlch is a result of a change in the cost of puchased (QWer 
is directly related to \o.'ater consmption in the C8rJJn VAOOr seNiro area an:l 
is awlied to tOO qllantity blocks for root.ered service in that service area. 
'lbe qllantity rates .... ·ill be ircre.lsed by $0.05 per Ccf (one Ccf equals one 
huMred cubic feet). p~ provides \o.'ater service to abJut 60 custarers in 
the CaIx>n }fnnor seN ice area. 

-1-



\ 

• 

• 

• 

Pesolution lb. W-3S33 

'.Ite iocrease ",hlch is a result of a change in tM coot of p.uxha.sOO water is 
directly related to "''aler <X>I"'IS\.Iiptlon in tl"e Penrqrove service area (seNlng' 
al:o.J.t 331 custmers) ani is awlied to t:ro quantity blocks for moored 
service in trot service area. '.Ite quantity rates will be 1rcrea.sOO by $0.03 
per Cef. 

'Ihe tables tetON sh::M typical bills for residential custtr:ers at varloos 
usage lC\'els at present aM proposed ratesl 

G?neral ~tered Service (5/S x 314-in:h rreters) can:>n }/.3J¥)r Service Area 

tbnthly- Usa~ Present P.ates PLoposed Rates Percent Ircrease 

() Cef $ 3.00 3.00 0.00\ 
5 3.65 3.90 6.85 

10 6.65 7.15 7.52 
15 9.65 10.40 7.71 
20 (avg) 12.65 13.65 7.91 
30 18.65 20.15 8.04 
50 30.65 33.15 8.16 

100 60.65 65.65 8.24 

General "~tered Service (SIS x 3!4-i..och lOOters) Penngu)'\te Service Area 

tbnthly Usa(}? 

o Ccf 
5 

10 
17 (avg) 
20 
30 
50 

100 

Present Rates 

$ 3.00 
8.45 

14.75 
23.51 
27.35 
39.95 
65.15 

128.15 

Proposed Rates 

3.00 
8.60 

15.05 
24.08 
27.95 
40.65 
66.65 

131.15 

Percent Iocrease 

0.00\ 
1.76 
2.03 
2.16 
2.19 
2.25 
2.30 
2.34 

Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 792. 5, ~ is directed to naintain 
its balan::ing account. 

'IHE ca-mSSIW FINf6, after investigation by tOO Braoch, that the rate 
in:::rease he~ authorized is justifioo, ard tOO resulting rates are just 
a.rrl reasonable. 

-2-



• •• 

• 

• 

• 

.. Resolution· n~. W:"3S33 

IT IS OODERID \:.hat ~ "later ~ is auttJ)rizOO, 00 the effoctlve 
date oorein, to II\:1ke effocUve revised Sc1¥d.tle too. P-l ard C.M.-I, 
attach9d to Advice Letter 16, ard to c.m::el tre presently effective rate 
schedules for rretered .... -ater service in Penngn:r,re arrl caron YdOOr. 

1bJs resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolutIon " .. as adopted by fro Public Utilities 
CamUssion at its regular m:;eting on Decarber 1!), 1990. 'Ite folla..ri..ng 
c«mdssiOliers awroved it. 


